FILED FOR DEPARTMENT AND A PROPERTY

SEP 18 2019

2019090481

G. Teran

DEPUTY

Notice of Exemption

CEQA Guidelines Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121

Sacramento, CA 95814

From: (Public Agency)

San Diego Unified Port District

Planning Department 3165 Pacific Highway San Diego, CA 92101

San Diego County Recorder/County Clerk
 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260
 San Diego, CA 92101-2480

Project Title: Hazardous Waste Management and Emergency Response Services

Project Location - Specific: District Tidelands - 3165 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92101

Project location - City: San Diego, Coronado, National City, Chula Vista, and Imperial Beach, California

Project Location - County: San Diego

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The proposed project is agreements between the San Diego Unified Port District (District) and NRC Environmental Services, Inc., Ocean Blue Environmental Services, Inc., and Patriot Environmental Services, Inc. to provide on-call hazardous waste management and emergency response services throughout San Diego Bay. Consulting services are needed to provide hazardous waste management and emergency response services assistance for both tenant-sponsored and District sponsored projects. Routine tasks under the on-call agreements may include but are not limited to: hazardous materials spill clean-up, crime scene clean-up, removal of unforeseen hazardous materials encountered during District projects, the removal of waste, and emergency abatement of contaminants.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Diego Unified Port District (SDUPD)

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: George Liddle, San Diego Unified Port District; (619) 686-7295

Exempt Status: (Check one):

- □ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
 Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption: 15301 (Existing Conditions), 15304 (Minor

Alterations to Land), 15306 (Information Collection)

□ Statutory Exemption. State code number:

Reason Why Project is Exempt: Sections 15301 (Existing Facilities), 15304 (Minor Alterations to Land), 15306 (Information Collection), and/or Sections 3.a, 3.d, and 3.f of the District's Guidelines for Compliance with CEQA because the project involves hazardous waste management and emergency response services that will involve no expansion of use beyond that previously existing, would not involve the removal of mature scenic trees, and would not result in a serious or major disturbance to an environmental resource. Sections 3.a, 3.d, and 3.f of District's CEQA Guidelines are as follows:

3.a. Existing Facilities (SG § 15301) (Class 1): Includes operation, repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of existing public and private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that previously existing.

AND/OR

3.d <u>Minor Alterations to Land (SG § 15304) (Class 4):</u> Includes minor alterations in the condition of land, water and/or vegetation not involving removal of mature, scenic trees.

AND/OR

3.f <u>Information Collection (SG § 15306) (Class 6)</u>: Includes basic data collection, research, experimental management, and resource evaluation activities which do not result in a serious or major disturbance to

an environmental resource. These may be for information gathering purposes, or as part of a study leading to an action which has not yet been approved, adopted or funded.

Lead Agency Contact Person and Telephone Number: Ashley Wright, (619) 686-6549

Signature: 1877 Title: Senior Planner

Signed by Lead Agency

Signed by Applicant

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date received for filing at OPR/Clerk:

SEP 19 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

FILED IN THE OFFICE	OF THE COUNT ! OLERK
fan Diego County on	SEP 1 8 2019
Can Diego County on SEP 1 8 2019	Removed
Returned to agency on	
Depu., 01-	2

C. Teran



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 2/7/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

			RECEIPT	NUMBER:		
			37-2019			
					USE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PR	INT CLEADIV		-			
LEAD AGENCY		LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT				09/1	18/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	ــاــــا			DOC	UMENT NUMBER	
San Diego County				201	9 - 0755	
PROJECT TITLE	 					
HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT AN	ND EMERGENC	Y RESPONSE SERVIC	CES			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL					PHONE NUMBER	
GEORGE LIDDLE SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT				619-686-7295		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	* *	CITY	STATE	ZIP C	ODE	
3165 PACIFIC HIGHWAY		SAN DIEGO	CA	921	01	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				_		
X Local Public Agency	istrict	Other Special District		ate Agency	Private Entity	
 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CF) ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issue) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State County documentary handling fee ☐ County documentary ha	ch) ed cash receipt copy)	\$1,112.00	\$		
Other				s		
PAYMENT METHOD:						
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐	Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$		
SIGNATURE	AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND T	ITLE		
x 062	San	Diego County	C .1	TERAN	, Deputy	
					, Deputy	



COPY - LEAD AGENCY